

Certificate of Registration

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

AWTEC, Inc.

14920 Keel Street
Plymouth, Michigan, 48170, United States
*See Annex page for extended manufacturing site information

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

IATF 16949:2016

Scope of Registration:

Re-manufacturing of Automatic Transmissions.

Exclusions: Product Design

IATF Certificate Number: 0426466

Certificate Number: C0107532-TS17
Certificate Issue Date: 27-SEP-2021
Registration Date: 24-SEP-2021
Expiration Date *: 23-SEP-2024

Jennifer Morecraft,

Senior Managing Director

Geruf Morecraft

Page 1 of 2

NSF International Strategic Registrations

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org



ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE REGISTRATION NUMBER

C0107532-TS17

IATF CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 0426466 CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 27-SEP-2021 CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 23-SEP-2024

AWTEC, Inc. 14920 Keel Street Plymouth, Michigan, 48170, United States

Extended Manufacturing Location:

AWTEC, Inc. - C0107533 14933 Keel Street

Plymouth, Michigan, 48170, United States

Extended Manufacturing Location:

AWTEC, Inc. - C0107535 15011 Cleat Street

Plymouth, Michigan, 48170, United States

Remote Location:

Scope:

Aisin Corporation Anjo Office - C0229466 10 Takane Fujii-cho Anjo City, Aiti [Aichi], 444-1192, Japan Engineering, Production Equipment Development (audited by DQS)



NSF International Strategic Registrations

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR